L24000483079

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700438042887

RECEIVED

Tallahassee, FL 32301-2607 850-558-1500, Ext: x61563

To: Department Of State, Division Of Corporations

From: Shauna Godbolt

Ext: x61563 Date: 11/18/24 Order #: 1681330-1

Re: 15112 Palmetto Bay LLC Processing Method: Routine

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Enclosed please find:

Certificate of Formation/Incorporation

Amount to be deducted from our State Account: \$125.0 - FL State Account Number:

whiteman

12000000195

Please take the following action:

File in your office on basis

Issue Proof of Filing

Special Instructions:

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If there are any problems or questions with this filing, please call our office.

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Co							
SUBJEC	15112 Palr	netto Bay LLC						
300.17.0	1	-						
The enclo	sed Articles of	Organization and	ee(s) are su	bmitted fo	or filing.			
Please ret	um all correspo	ondence concerning	g this matter	to the fol	lowing:			
								20
			1	Name of P	erson		₽:	24 N
	Oak Holding	gs. LLC						I AO
				Firm/Com	pany		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	∞
	8180 NW 36	oth Sreet Suite 100-	.F					15 HV 81 AON 120
				Addres	S		TE	47
	Doral, FL 33	3166						
	montalvanna	Itor@gmail.com	City/	State and	Zip Code			
			be used for	future an	nual report notificati	on)		
For further	information co	ncerning this matte	r. please ca	II:	·			
	Ricardo Mon	italvan	786 at (,	888-0990			
	Nam	ie of Person		Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	-	
Unalaged	in a almale Com.	ha fallowing amou						
	is a check for t 0 Filing Fee	he following amou □\$130.00 Filin	g Fee &		00 Filing Fee &	□\$160.00		
		Certificate of St		Certified additional	Copy copy is enclosed)	Certificate Certified ((additional c	Сору	
	<u>Mailir</u>	ng Address		<u>s</u>	treet Address			
		filing Section on of Corporations			ew Filing Section Di he Centre of Tallaha			
	P.O. E	30x 6327		24	415 N. Monroe Stree	et, Suite 810		
	Tallah	assee, FL 32314		.1.	allahassee. FL 3230	3		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

15112 Palmetto Bay LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

<u>Princir</u>	oal Office Address:		Mailing Address:		
8180 NW 36th Sreet		8180	NW 36th Sreet		
Suite 100-F		Suite	Suite 100-F		
Doral, FL 33166		Doral	, FL 33166		
another business entity with an	•	···· ,			
The name and the Florida sacci	oak Holdings, LLC	agent are:		VERVE (VI)	
The name and the Florida Steek		agent are:		18 M	
The name and the Florida Stees		Name		HASCHE M	
The name and the Florida Steek	Oak Holdings, LLC	Name Suite 100-F		18 M 9:	
The name and the Florida Sacca	Oak Holdings, LLC 8180 NW 36th Sreet	Name Suite 100-F		HASCHE M	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Ricardo Montalvan
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authoriz	Name and Address: d Member
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR/AMBR	Oak Holdings, LLC
	8180 NW 36th Sreet Suite 100-F Doral, FL 33166
	201m. 1 12 00 100
-	
	2021-ROY 18
	
(Use attachment if ne	cessary)
If an effective date is listed, t he date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in the	other than the date of filing: the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to replicate as after is block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as on the Department of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provision	
REQUIRED SIGNA	TURE: Ricardo Montalvan
	Cincinnation of a manhagement of a manha
l am	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. locument is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State states a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Ricardo Montalyan
	Typed or printed name of signee
	Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

FIN-74637